The scope includes 
supply of all materials, labour, tools & tackles, carriage, loading, unloading etc. and 
including all taxes, duties, levies, labour cess etc. (except GST), as required to complete 
the job in all respect. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit 

a) EMD  : Rs. 38,600 /-  (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred only) 

b) The bidder shall select the tender to bid and initiate payment of EMD. Following 
payment options are available for paying EMD amount through online mode: 

i. Net-banking through Payment Gateway 

ii. RTGS/NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode, the e-